

3-28-17 4-4-17
#11 100

bidtab maint Pipe 2017		TABULATION OF BIDS										
NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN		PROJECT NO Maintenance Culvert Pipe Letting LETTING: TUESDAY, MARCH 28, 2017										
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
**	** Metal Culverts Inc.	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** 711 Heisinger Road	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** PO Box 330	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** Jefferson City, MO 65102	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** Contech Engineered Solutions	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** 1112 SE Lorenz Drive	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** Ankeny, Iowa 50021	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
**	** SUMMARY OF BIDS	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
1	24" CMP Culvert	3,330 L.F.	\$ 17.95	\$ 59,773.50	\$ 17.94	\$ 59,740.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	30" CMP Culvert	466 L.F.	\$ 22.05	\$ 10,275.30	\$ 22.43	\$ 10,452.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	36" CMP Culvert	524 L.F.	\$ 26.30	\$ 13,781.20	\$ 26.95	\$ 14,121.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	24" Diameter 24" Annular Connecting Band	195 Each	\$ 35.90	\$ 7,000.50	\$ 35.88	\$ 6,996.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	30" Diameter 24" Annular Connecting Band	28 Each	\$ 44.10	\$ 1,234.80	\$ 44.86	\$ 1,256.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	36" Diameter 24" Annular Connecting Band	32 Each	\$ 52.60	\$ 1,683.20	\$ 53.90	\$ 1,724.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Special Pipe CP-2017-2	1 LS	\$ 21,821.95	\$ 21,821.95	\$ 23,331.90	\$ 23,331.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Special Pipe CP-2017-3	1 LS	\$ 22,578.80	\$ 22,578.80	\$ 25,693.28	\$ 25,693.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL			\$ 138,149.25		\$ 143,317.04						\$ 138,149.25
												\$ 143,317.04

Answer dead
4-4-17